## Adopted

HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 19-04-804

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly Authorizing the Participation of its Employees in the Public Employees' Deferred Compensation Plan Of Alaska and the Remittance of the Required Employee Contributions, pursuant to AS 39.45 et seq

**WHEREAS,** the Haines Borough wishes to adopt and implement a voluntary Deferred Compensation Plan for regular employees;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Haines Borough Assembly that:

1. Pursuant to AS 39.45.010 et. seq., the Haines Borough Assembly requests permission to become a participating employer of the Public Employee's Deferred Compensation Program of Alaska.

2. All regular full-time, part-time and seasonal employees of the Haines Borough may elect to be participating members of the Public Employees' Deferred Compensation Program of Alaska.

3. Temporary employees are excluded from participation.

4. The Haines Borough acknowledges the Public Employees' Deferred Compensation Program of Alaska is a voluntary plan which accepts employee contributions on either a pre-tax or post-tax basis through payroll deduction. No employer contributions may be made to the program.

5. The Haines Borough further requests that participation in the Public Employee's Deferred Compensation Program of Alaska be made effective June 1, 2019.

6. The Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the execution of the Participation Agreement between the Haines Borough and the State of Alaska; Department of Administration.

7. The Haines Borough Assembly authorizes and directs the Chief Financial Officer to take any and all steps necessary to enroll the Haines Borough and its employees in the Public Employee's Deferred Compensation Program.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 23rd day of April, 2019.

Fullerton, Borough/Clerk

HAINES BORO UCH CORP Jan Hill, Mayor SEAL OCTOBER 1 2002 S ATEOFAL